Short-Circuit Coordination Type «2» acc. IEC 947-4-1
Rated conditional short-circuit current: Iq = 50 kA
Voltage: 400/415 V 50 Hz
Selection of Circuit Breaker and Contactor acc. to
rated motor current
Coordination «2» is automatically given
Example: Motor 7.5 kW, 400 V, 16 A
Circuit-breaker 16 A: 140M-C2E-C16
Contactor 16 A: 100-C16*10
Circuit Breakers
Bulletin 140M
Description

operating
current
[A]
Thermal
release
adjustment
range
[A]
Motor protection
Rated
operational
current
Ie
[A]
140M-C2N  Size 1 High break
0.16 - 2.1 - 0.02 - - - - 100 100 140M-C2N-A16
0.25 - 3.3 - 0.06 - - - - 100 100 140M-C2N-A25
0.4 - 5.2 - 0.09 - - - - 100 100 140M-C2N-A40
0.63 - 8.2 0.06/0.09 0.12/0.18 0.25 - - - 100 100 140M-C2N-A63
1.0 - 13 0.12 0.25 0.37/0.55 - 1/2 3/4 100 100 140M-C2N-B10
1.6 - 20 0.18/0.25 0.37/0.55 0.75/1.1 - 1 1 100 100 140M-C2N-B16
2.5 - 32 0.37 0.75 1.8 3/4 1-1/2 2 100 100 140M-C2N-B25
140M-D8N  Size 2 High break PLUS
2.5 - 32 0.37 0.75 1.8 3/4 1-1/2 2 100 100 140M-D8N-B25
4.0 - 52 0.55/0.75 1.1/1.5 2.2/3.0 1 3 3 100 100 140M-D8N-B40
6.3 - 82 1.1/1.5 2.2 4.0 2 5 5 100 100 140M-D8N-B63
10 - 130 2.2 3.0/4.0 5.5/7.5 3 7-1/2 10 100 100 140M-D8N-C10
16 - 208 3.0/4.0 5.5/7.5 11/13 5 10 15 100 50 140M-D8N-C16
25 - 325 - 11 18.5/22 7-1/2 15 20 50 25 140M-D8N-C25
140M-F8N  Size 3 High break PLUS
25 - 325 5.5/6.3 11 18.5/22 10 20 25 65 50 140M-F8N-C25
32 - 416 7.5 15 22/25 10 25 30 65 50 140M-F8N-C32
45 - 585 11/13 18.5/22 30/40 15 30 40 65 50 140M-F8N-C45
Cat. No.
400/415 V
IcsIcu
230 V 460 V 575 V [kA] [kA]230 V690 V400 V
Switching of 3 phase AC motors, AC-2, AC-3
3-phase [kW] (50 Hz) ➊ 3-phase [HP] (60 Hz) ➋
Magnetic
release
operating
current
[A]
Thermal
release
adjustment
range
[A]
Short-circuit protection for starters
Rated
operational
current
Ie
[A]
140M-C2T  Size 1 High break
0.16 0.1...0.16 3.2 - 0.02 - - - - 100 100 140M-C2T-A16
0.25 0.16...0.25 5.2 - 0.06 - - - - 100 100 140M-C2T-A25
0.4 0.25...0.4 8.2 - 0.09 - - - - 100 100 140M-C2T-A40
0.63 0.4...0.63 13 0.06/0.09 0.12/0.18 0.25 - - - 100 100 140M-C2T-A63
1.0 0.63...1.0 21 0.12 0.25 0.37/0.55 - 1/2 3/4 100 100 140M-C2T-B10
1.6 1.0...1.6 32 0.18/0.25 0.37/0.55 0.75/1.1 - 1 1 100 100 140M-C2T-B16
2.5 1.6...2.5 52 0.37 0.75 1.8 3/4 1-1/2 2 100 100 140M-C2T-B25
4.0 2.5...4.0 82 0.55/0.75 1.1/1.5 2.2/3.0 1 3 3 100 100 140M-C2T-B40
6.3 4.0...6.3 130 1.1/1.5 2.2 4.0 2 5 5 100 100 140M-C2T-B63
10 6.3...10 208 2.2 3.0/4.0 5.5/7.5 3 7-1/2 10 100 100 140M-C2T-C10
16 10...16 260 3.0/4.0 5.5/7.5 11/13 5 10 15 15 15 140M-C2T-C16
140M-D8T  Size 2 High break PLUS
16 10...16 260 3.0/4.0 5.5/7.5 11/13 5 10 15 50 50 140M-D8T-C16
20 14.5...20 325 4.0/5.5 7.5/10 15/17 7-1/2 15 20 50 25 140M-D8T-C20
140M-F8T  Size 3 High break PLUS
25 18 ... 25 416 5.5/6.3 11 18.5/22 10 20 25 65 50 140M-F8T-C25
32 23 ... 32 585 7.5 15 22/25 10 25 30 65 50 140M-F8T-C32
Cat. No.
400 V
IcsIcu
230 V 460 V 575 V [kA] [kA]230 V690 V400 V

65
66
77
78
65
66
140M-C-AS...
AR10M10   AR10M01  AR01M10  AR01M01  ASAM11
140M-C-AF...
AR10A10    AR10A01
140M-C-AS...
A11           A20          A02
140M-C-AF...
A10    A01       A11           A20
140M-C2E  Size 1 High break
0.16 0.1...0.16 2.1 - 0.02 - - - - 100 100 140M-C2E-A16
0.25 0.16...0.25 3.3 - 0.06 - - - - 100 100 140M-C2E-A25
0.4 0.25...0.4 5.2 - 0.09 - - - - 100 100 140M-C2E-A40
0.63 0.4...0.63 8.2 0.06/0.09 0.12/0.18 0.25 - - - 100 100 140M-C2E-A63
1.0 0.63...1.0 13 0.12 0.25 0.37/0.55 - 1/2 3/4 100 100 140M-C2E-B10
1.6 1.0...1.6 21 0.18/0.25 0.37/0.55 0.75/1.1 - 1 1 100 100 140M-C2E-B16
2.5 1.6...2.5 33 0.37 0.75 1.8 3/4 1-1/2 2 100 100 140M-C2E-B25
4.0 2.5...4.0 52 0.55/0.75 1.1/1.5 2.2/3.0 1 3 3 100 100 140M-C2E-B40
6.3 4.0...6.3 82 1.1/1.5 2.2 4.0 2 5 5 100 100 140M-C2E-B63
10 6.3...10 130 2.2 3.0/4.0 5.5/7.5 3 7-1/2 10 100 100 140M-C2E-C10
16 10...16 208 3.0/4.0 5.5/7.5 11/13 5 10 15 50 50 140M-C2E-C16
20 14.5...20 260 4.0/5.5 7.5/10 15/17 7-1/2 15 20 15 15 140M-C2E-C20
25 18...25 325 - 11 18.5/22 7-1/2 15 20 15 15 140M-C2E-C25
140M-D8E  Size 2 High break PLUS
2.5 1.6...2.5 33 0.37 0.75 1.8 3/4 1-1/2 2 100 100 140M-D8E-B25
4.0 2.5...4.0 52 0.55/0.75 1.1/1.5 2.2/3.0 1 3 3 100 100 140M-D8E-B40
6.3 4.0...6.3 82 1.1/1.5 2.2 4.0 2 5 5 100 100 140M-D8E-B63
10 6.3...10 130 2.2 3.0/4.0 5.5/7.5 3 7-1/2 10 100 100 140M-D8E-C10
16 10...16 208 3.0/4.0 5.5/7.5 11/13 5 10 15 100 50 140M-D8E-C16
20 14.5...20 260 4.0/5.5 7.5/10 15/17 7-1/2 15 20 50 25 140M-D8E-C20
25 18...25 325 - 11 18.5/22 7-1/2 15 20 50 25 140M-D8E-C25
140M-F8E  Size 3 High break PLUS
10 6.3 … 10 130 2.2 3.0/4.0 5.5/7.5 3 7-1/2 10 65 50 140M-F8E-C10
16 10 ... 16 208 3.0/4.0 5.5/7.5 11/13 5 10 15 65 50 140M-F8E-C16
20 14.5...20 260 4.0/5.5 7.5/10 15/17 7-1/2 15 20 65 50 140M-F8E-C20
25 18 ... 25 325 5.5/6.3 11 18.5/22 10 20 25 65 50 140M-F8E-C25
32 23 ... 32 416 7.5 15 22/25 10 25 30 65 50 140M-F8E-C32
45 32 ... 45 585 11/13 18.5/22 30/40 15 30 40 65 50 140M-F8E-C45
54 mm
45 mm
• Undervoltage
Release